

# City of Dallas

1500 Marilla Street Council Chambers, 6th Floor Dallas, Texas 75201

## Legislation Text

File #: 22-1054, Version: 1

**STRATEGIC PRIORITY:** Transportation & Infrastructure

AGENDA DATE: June 22, 2022

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 2

**DEPARTMENT:** Department of Public Works

**EXECUTIVE:** Dr. Robert Perez

#### **SUBJECT**

An ordinance abandoning portions of three water easements and a drainage easement to Urban Smart Growth LP and Central Carroll Interests LLC, the abutting owners, containing a total of approximately 39,259 square feet of land, located near the intersection of North Central Expressway and Carroll Avenue - Revenue: General Fund \$5,400.00, plus the \$20.00 ordinance publication fee

### **BACKGROUND**

This item authorizes the abandonment of portions of three water easements and a drainage easement to Urban Smart Growth LP and Central Carroll Interests LLC, the abutting owners, containing a total of approximately 39,259 square feet of land. The areas will be included with the property of the abutting owners to construct a mixed-used development. The cost for this abandonment is the minimum processing fee pursuant to the Dallas City Code, therefore, no appraisal is required.

#### PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

This item has no prior action.

#### FISCAL INFORMATION

Revenue: General Fund \$5,400.00, plus the \$20.00 ordinance publication fee

#### **OWNERS**

#### Urban Smart Growth LP

Urban Smart Growth GP LLC

Artemio De La Vega, Manager

File #: 22-1054, Version: 1

## **Central Carroll Interests LLC**

Artemio De La Vega, Manager

## **MAP**

Attached